ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9:00a.m. on Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Date of Request: 2/27/2024 Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
	eement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplement	ental DRMC Change
Other:	
2. Title: (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., include not acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal description.)	
	Denver and Second Chance Center, Inc. in the amount of \$1,350,000 pme-restricted Permanent Supportive Housing units at the Residences
3. Requesting Agency: Department of Housing Stability4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Laura Allen-Hatcher	Name: Christopher Lowell
Email: Laura.Allen-hatcher@denvergov.org	Email: Christopher.Lowell@denvergov.org
structured so that the contractor may prospectively draw up to \$90 circumstances and may be subject to approval of the HOST Exect contractor is required to submit a budget each year demonstrating reports are due annually demonstrating that eligible services have 578.53.	
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Eliot Schaefer	
7. City Council District: District 7	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Ke	y Contract Terms worksheet**
Key Con	tract Terms
Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/G Professional Services > \$500K	Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property):
Vendor/Contractor Name: Second Chance Center, Inc	
To be completed by M	Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:

Contract cont HOST-202472			
Location: 224	Potomac St, Aurora, CO 80011		
Is this a new c	contract? Yes No Is this	an Amendment? Yes I	No If yes, how many?n/a
	m/Duration (for amended contracts, 6- December 31, 2041	, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	l <u>amended</u> dates):
Contract Amo	ount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract	total):
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)
	\$1,350,000	N/A	\$1,350,000
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	01/01/2026-12/31/2041	N/A	01/01/2026-12/31/2041
(15) S deterr volun relian mana Use o The C Suppo	SH units. Staff must have the relevant mined by the State of Colorado Office teer basis to tenants of Supportive Ho t on current best practice models, incligement services must be available to r f Funds: City has encumbered One Million Threortive Services associated with this pro-	must have a staff-to-client ratio of education and experience needed of Homeless Initiatives ("OHI"). using Units. In addition, services uding Housing First, Harm Reductesidents of Supportive Housing Use Hundred Fifty Thousand dollar oject. The use of these City funds ed to verify that the funds are used	f no less than one (1) staff person to every fifteen to implement Supportive Services, as Supportive Services must be offered on a are expected to be implemented in a manner stion and Trauma-Informed Care. Intensive case
Was this cont	ractor selected by competitive proce	ess? N/A If not, why not? Servi	ces agreement for corresponding gap financing
Source of fund		City before? \(\sum \) \(\subseteq \) No	
Homeless Reso			
	et subject to: W/MBE DB		
WBE/MBE/D	BE commitments (construction, des	sign, Airport concession contrac	ts): N/A
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A			
	To be co	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative T	Team:

Resolution/Bill Number:

Date Entered: